CH \$40.00 324379

ETAS ID: TM417549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/13/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tektronix, Inc.		08/13/2015	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetScout Systems Texas LLC	
Street Address:	3033 W President George Bush Highway	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3243798	TRUECALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Greenspon Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEKT01-00017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon	
SIGNATURE:	/AKG-jads/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Tektronix to NetScout Systems TX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0458

AMENOMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Amendment to Trademark Assignment ("Amendment") with an effective date of August 13, 2015, is by and between Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), and NetScout Systems Texas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Tektronix Texas, LLC ("Assignee").

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Trademark Assignment dated August 13, 2015 ("Agreement");
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to amend the Agreement as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

<u>Modification of Schedule A.</u> Schedule A to Agreement is hereby modified to add the following trademark:

TRUECALL, U.S. Registration Number 3243798, registered May 22, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Amendment to be executed in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

Assignor	Assignee
Tektronix, Inc.	NetScout Systems Texas, LLC (formerly known as Tektronix Texas, LLC)
By: 242	By: 12-43
Printed Name: MICHAEL NELSON	Printed Name: Evan Andis
Title: CHIEF IP COUNSEL	Title: Chuf If Coursel
Date: FEB 14, 2017	Date: 2(15/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 02/27/2017